The Suthers School Bulletin WC 24th February 2025
	Date 
	Event
	Details

	Week Commencing 21st April
	Week A
	

	Monday 21st April
	Easter Monday 

	Bank Holiday, School closed 


	Tuesday 22nd April
	Start of the Summer Term
	Gates will close at 08.25am

	Wednesday 23rd April
	Inclusion Coffee and Chat 
	16.30-17.30

	Thursday 24th April
	World Art Day
	Please see article in newsletter.

	[bookmark: _Hlk175744032]Week Commencing 28th April
	Week B
	

	Wednesday 30th April
	LGB Meeting 
	16.00-18.00


	Thursday 1st May
	GCSE French Speaking Exam
	

	Friday 2nd May
	DofE Silver Practice 

GCSE French Speaking Exam 
	Further information will be sent out in due course

	Week Commencing 5th May
	Week A
	

	Monday 5th May
	Bank Holiday 
	School Closed to All 

	Wednesday 7th May
	Year 10 CAS Evening 

GCSE Art Exam
	Further communication will be sent out in due course

	Thursday 8th May
	GCSE Art Exam

	

	Week Commencing 12th May
	Week B
	

	Monday 12th May
	GSCE Summer Exams
	

	Tuesday 13th May
	War Horse – Nottingham 
	Letters previously sent to Year groups- please check your email.

	Week Commencing 19th May
	Week A
	

	Thursday 22nd May
	Visiting Artist Emily Cartwright 
	

	Friday 23rd May
	Visiting Artist Emily Cartwright
Last Day of Summer Half Term 1
	
Student’s will leave school at the normal time of 14.45

	Week Commencing 2nd June
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk188882813]Monday 2nd June
	Start of Summer Term  2
	Gates will close at 08.25



